Filed 10/21/2019 11:24:00 AM Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania 578 MD 2019

Steven E. Bizar (Pa. 68316)
Tiffany E. Engsell (Pa. 320711)
Craig J. Castiglia (Pa. 324320)
DECHERT LLP
Cira Centre
2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
215.994.4000

Mary Catherine Roper (Pa. 71107) Andrew Christy (Pa. 322053) ACLU OF PENNSYLVANIA PO Box 60173 Philadelphia, PA 19102 215.592.1513

Attorneys for Petitioners

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF PENNSYLVANIA and LORRAINE HAW,

: COMMONWEALTH COURT : OF PENNSYLVANIA

Petitioners,

v.

: ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

No. 578 MD 2019

KATHY BOOCKVAR, THE ACTING SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH,

Respondent.

PETITIONERS' RESPONSE TO THE APPLICATIONS TO INTERVENE

Currently pending before this Honorable Court is an Application for Leave to Intervene by proposed Respondents Shameekah Moore, Martin Vickless, Kristin June Irwin, and Kelly Williams, as well as an Application for Leave to Intervene by proposed Petitioner Ronald L. Greenblatt. Petitioners League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania and Lorraine Haw do not oppose either Application.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: October 21, 2019

/s/ Steven E. Bizar

Steven E. Bizar (Pa. 68316) Tiffany E. Engsell (Pa. 320711) Craig J. Castiglia (Pa. 324320) DECHERT LLP Cira Centre 2929 Arch Street Philadelphia, PA 19104 215.994.4000

/s/ Mary Catherine Roper

Mary Catherine Roper (Pa. 71107) Andrew Christy (Pa. 322053) ACLU OF PENNSYLVANIA PO Box 60173 Philadelphia, PA 19102 215.592.1513

Attorneys for Petitioners

CERTIFICATION

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the *Public Access*Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsyvlania: Case Records of the

Appellate and Trial Courts that require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and documents.

Date: October 21, 2019 /s/ Tiffany E. Engsell

Tiffany E. Engsell (Pa. 320711)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Tiffany E. Engsell, hereby certify that on October 21, 2019, I caused a true

and correct copy of the foregoing document titled to be served via electronic filing

to all counsel of record.

Date: October 21, 2019

<u>/s/ Tiffany E. Engsell</u>

Tiffany E. Engsell (Pa. 320711)